
PUBLIC NOTICE 
PURSUANT TO KRS 424.130 – PUBLICATION OF DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX 

THE DELINQUENT TAX LIST CAN BE VIEWED AT CORYDON CITY HALL LOCATED AT  
130 MAIN STREET 

 CORYDON, KY 42406 
DURING THE FOLLOWING HOURS:  

MONDAY-FRIDAY 8:00 AM UNTIL 4:30 PM 

 

TAX YEAR 2023 

 Bill Number Account Name Map Numbers  Unpaid Tax 
 2023 32 BROCK HAROLD M 34B-4-44.1 $164.01 
 2023 61 CATES SHEP EST 34B-3-87 $117.52 
 2023 96 DECKARD ANGELA 34A-2-19 $243.60 
 2023 99 DENT SUSIE EST 34A-1-107 $118.66 
 2023 101 DIXON CAROLYN 34B-4-67 $126.52 
 2023 103 DIXON HENRY EST 34B-3-27 $123.77 
 2023 104 DIXON HENRY EST 34A-2-4 $118.66 
 2023 136 FRENCH BRAD ALLEN & ELIZABETH ANN 34A-1-59 $149.77 
 2023 136 FRENCH BRAD ALLEN & ELIZABETH ANN 34A-1-60 $326.90 
 2023 148 GLOSSER RICHARD & NANCY 34B-4-4 $124.27 
 2023 164 HATCHETT JESSICA GREEN 34A-2-2 $120.90 
 2023 190 JENNINGS MARK & DARLA 34A-2-57 $128.78 
 2023 213 LAYNE CASSANDRA EST 34A-2-7 $118.66 
 2023 217 LOVELESS MAGGIE EST 34B-4-87 $110.77 
 2023 240 MCLAUGHLIN RANDY E & TERESA F 34B-4-98 $142.28 
 2023 247 NALLEY RUDOLPH EST 34A-2-67 $102.89 
 2023 258 OWENS JEREMY R & CHRISTINA R 34A-2-33 $87.45 
 2023 265 PATTON AMANDA HEIRS 34B-3-77 $124.27 
 2023 266 PATTON FRANK EST 34B-3-89 $113.02 
 2023 272 PIPPIN JAMES R SR 34B-3-41 $131.03 
 2023 275 PITSONBARGER LYLE JR EST 34B-3-94 $261.61 
 2023 283 POWELL DEBRA L 34B-3-73 $118.66 
 2023 291 PRICE CLARA EST 34A-2-47 $115.26 
 2023 295 PRUITT NATHAN & ANA 34A-2-5.1 $135.53 
 2023 296 PULLAM DIANA SUZJUANA 34B-3-86 $219.97 
 2023 312 SAUER JOSEPH EST 34B-4-84 $117.52 
 2023 333 STEWARD MITCHELL W SR & MARY C 34B-4-1 $323.13 
 2023 350 THOMPSON NATHAN 34B-3-35 $113.02 
 2023 373 WILLIAMS AMBER 34A-2-10 $259.36 
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 Bill Number      Account Name Unpaid Tax 
 2023 32 BROCK HAROLD M $164.01 
 2023 61 CATES SHEP EST $117.52 
 2023 96 DECKARD ANGELA $243.60 
 2023 99 DENT SUSIE EST $118.66 
 2023 101 DIXON CAROLYN $126.52 
 2023 103 DIXON HENRY EST $123.77 
 2023 104 DIXON HENRY EST $118.66 

      2023 136    FRENCH BRAD ALLEN & ELIZABETH ANN                                                                                    $476.67 
 2023 148 GLOSSER RICHARD & NANCY $124.27 
 2023 164 HATCHETT JESSICA GREEN $120.90 
 2023 190 JENNINGS MARK & DARLA $128.78 
 2023 213 LAYNE CASSANDRA EST $118.66 
 2023 217 LOVELESS MAGGIE EST $110.77 
 2023 240 MCLAUGHLIN RANDY E & TERESA F $142.28 
 2023 247 NALLEY RUDOLPH EST $102.89 
 2023 258 OWENS JEREMY R & CHRISTINA R $87.45 
 2023 265 PATTON AMANDA HEIRS $124.27 
 2023 266 PATTON FRANK EST $113.02 
 2023 272 PIPPIN JAMES R SR $131.03 
 2023 275 PITSONBARGER LYLE JR EST $261.61 
 2023 283 POWELL DEBRA L $118.66 
 2023 291 PRICE CLARA EST $115.26 
 2023 295 PRUITT NATHAN & ANA $135.53 
 2023 296 PULLAM DIANA SUZJUANA $219.97 
 2023 312 SAUER JOSEPH EST $117.52 
 2023 333 STEWARD MITCHELL W SR & MARY C $323.13 
 2023 350 THOMPSON NATHAN $113.02 
 2023 373 WILLIAMS AMBER $259.36 


